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	##
	Time
	Clock
	Run
	Action
	Audio
	Video
	Special
	Copy

	1
	5:30
	--
	30:00
	--
	Music/DJ
	Tate Logo
	--
	Pre-Game/Arrival/Setup

	2
	6:00
	60:00
	30:00
	Set Clock to 60:00
	
	Tate Logo
	
	

	3
	6:30
	30:00
	:30
	Welcome
	PA
	Tate Logo
	
	Good afternoon ladies and gentlemen and welcome to the Pavilion on the beautiful campus of Tate University for today’s game featuring the Lions of Medfield College and your Tate University Warriors.

	4
	
	29:30
	:30
	Sportsmanship
	PA
	Sportsman.
	
	Tate University promotes good sporting behavior by student-athletes, coaches and spectators and requests your cooperation by supporting the Warriors, opponents and officials in a positive manner.  Profanity, racial, sexist or other abusive comments or other intimidating actions directed at officials, student-athletes, coaches or team representatives will not be tolerated and are grounds for removal from the Pavilion.

	5
	6:31
	29:00
	:30
	Playing Surface
	PA
	Playing Surface
	
	We value the safety of our student-athletes, coaches and game day staff.  Spectators are prohibited from entering the playing surface before, during and after the game.  Violators will be removed and subject to arrest.

	6
	
	28:30
	:30
	Evac
	PA
	Evac
	
	Ladies and Gentlemen, please, locate the nearest exit to your seat.  In the event of an emergency, slowly move to the exit and our game day staff will direct you to a safe and orderly evacuation.

	7
	6:32
	28:00
	:30
	Smoking
	PA
	Smoking
	
	In accordance with university policy, Tate University is a smoke-free campus.  Smoking and Vaping are prohibited on all university property, facilities and parking structures.  This includes tailgates and outdoor events.  If you do wish to smoke, you do so once you leave the campus.  We thank you for your cooperation.

	8
	
	27:30
	:30
	Alcohol
	PA
	Alcohol
	
	Fans, for your enjoyment, Tate University Athletics is once again serving beer at intercollegiate athletic events.  All fans purchasing alcohol must be 21 years of age or older and able to present valid identification.  Please, be respectful of others while you enjoy this privilege.  Cheer on the Warriors and, please, drink responsibly.

	9
	6:33
	27:00
	:30
	Parking
	PA
	Parking
	
	Fans, please, be reminded that parking on campus always requires a parking pass.  Daily parking passes can be purchased for eight dollars at any info booth or self-service parking kiosk.

	10
	
	26:30
	:30
	Noise Makers
Flash Photos
	PA
	Noise
Flash
	
	Ladies and gentlemen, flash photography is not allowed when the ball is in play.  Also, artificial noisemakers are not allowed in the Pavilion at any time.  Violators will be removed. 

	11
	6:34
	26:00
	:30
	Social Media
	PA
	Social
	
	Tate University fans!!!  Keep up with everything Warriors.  Visit www.tateuwarriros.com or check us out socially on facebook, Instagram or twitter, @tateuwarriros.  It’s the best way to stay in the know for schedule, scores and highlights.

	12
	
	25:30
	10:30
	Music
	Music/DJ
	On the 
	
	Ladies and gentlemen, flash photography is not allowed when the ball is in play.  Also, artificial noisemakers are not allowed in the Pavilion at any time.  Violators will be removed. 

	13
	6:45
	15:00
	:30
	Sponsor
	PA
	Sponsor
	
	Sponsor Copy

	14
	
	14:30
	:30
	Sponsor
	PA
	Sponsor
	
	Sponsor Copy

	15
	6:46
	14:00
	:30
	Sponsor
	PA
	Sponsor
	
	Sponsor Copy

	16
	
	13:30
	:30
	Sponsor
	PA
	Sponsor
	
	Sponsor Copy

	17
	6:47
	13:00
	:30
	Sponsor
	PA
	Sponsor
	
	Sponsor Copy

	18
	
	12:30
	:30
	Sponsor
	PA
	Sponsor
	
	Sponsor Copy

	19
	6:48
	12:00
	:30
	Sponsor
	PA
	Sponsor
	
	Sponsor Copy

	20
	
	11:30
	:30
	Sponsor
	PA
	Sponsor
	
	Sponsor Copy

	11:00 Visiting Team on Court

	21
	6:49
	11:00
	1:00
	Music
	Band
	Tate Logo
	
	

	22
	6:50
	10:00
	:30
	Sponsor
	PA
	Sponsor
	
	Sponsor Copy

	23
	
	9:30
	:30
	Sponsor
	PA
	Sponsor
	
	Sponsor Copy

	24
	6:51
	9:00
	:30
	Sponsor
	PA
	Sponsor
	
	Sponsor Copy

	25
	
	8:30
	:30
	Sponsor
	PA
	Sponsor
	
	Sponsor Copy

	26
	6:52
	8:00
	1:00
	Music
	Band
	Tate Logo
	
	

	7:00 Warriors on Court

	27
	6:53
	7:00
	:30
	Sponsor
	Video
	Sponsor
	
	Off-campus Housing

	28
	
	6:30
	:30
	Sponsor
	Video
	Sponsor
	
	Super Pizza

	29
	6:54
	6:00
	:30
	Sponsor
	Video
	Sponsor
	
	Athletics Sponsor

	30
	
	5:30
	:30
	Sponsor
	Video
	Sponsor
	
	Mega Burger

	31
	6:55
	5:00
	:30
	Sponsor
	Video
	Sponsor
	
	Local Health and Dental

	32
	
	4:30
	:30
	Sponsor
	PA
	Sponsor
	
	Tonight’s game is brought to you locally by University Medical Center, where doctors and nurses really care about you, the patient.  Visit universitymctr.org/tateu to learn how your hospital can serve all Warriors and their families.

	33
	6:56
	4:00
	4:00
	Music
	Band
DJ
	Tate Logo
	
	




	0:00 on the Clock

	34
	7:00
	:00
	:30
	Intro
	PA
	Tate Logo
	
	Good evening Fans!!! On behalf of Tate University president, Dr. Richard Monroe, welcome to the Pavilion on the beautiful campus of Tate University for tonight’s match-up between the Medfield College Lion’s and your Warriors!!!

	35
	
	
	1:00
	Music
	PA
Band
	American Flag
	
	Ladies and gentlemen, at this time, we kindly request that you, please, rise and remove your caps and join our teams and coaches for the playing of the National Anthem as we honor America and those that protect it.

Performing the National Anthem this evening is the Tate University Pep Band.

Thank you. 

	36
	
	
	1:00
	Visiting Starters
	PA
	Visiting Logo
	
	Fans, it’s now time to meet the starters for this evening’s game.  

Here is the starting line-up for the Medfield College Lions… (See Starter Sheet)


	37
	
	
	:30
	Home
Starters
	Video
	Home Starters
	
	

	38
	
	
	1:00
	Home Starters
	PA
	Home Starters
	
	Tate University fans, get to your feet.  It’s time to meet your starting Warriors!!!
(See Starter Sheet)


	First Half

	39
	
	
	:30
	
	
	
	
	Timeout #1

	40
	
	
	:30
	
	
	
	
	Timeout #2


	41
	
	
	:30
	
	
	
	
	Timeout #3

	42
	
	
	:30
	
	
	
	
	Timeout #4


	43
	
	
	:30
	
	
	
	
	Timeout #5

	44
	
	
	:30
	
	
	
	
	Timeout #6


	Halftime

	45
	
	15:00
	:30
	Sponsor
	PA
	Sponsor
	
	Sponsor Read

	46
	
	14:30
	:30
	Sponsor
	PA
	Sponsor
	
	Sponsor Read

	47
	
	14:00
	:30
	Sponsor
	PA
	Sponsor
	
	Sponsor Read

	48
	
	13:30
	:30
	Sponsor
	PA
	Sponsor
	
	Sponsor Read

	49
	
	13:00
	5:00
	Game
	PA
	Tate Logo
	
	Halftime Game/Activity

	50
	
	8:00
	3:00
	Cheer Team
	PA
Music
	Tate Logo
	
	Ladies and Gentleman, please, welcome to the court, your Lady Warriors.

	51
	
	5:00
	2:00
	Band
	Band
	Tate Logo
	
	

	52
	
	3:00
	3:00
	Music
	DJ
	Music
	
	

	Second Half

	53
	
	
	:30
	
	
	
	
	Timeout #1

	54
	
	
	:30
	
	
	
	
	Timeout #2


	55
	
	
	:30
	
	
	
	
	Timeout #3

	56
	
	
	:30
	
	
	
	
	Timeout #4


	57
	
	
	:30
	
	
	
	
	Timeout #5

	58
	
	
	:30
	
	
	
	
	Timeout #6


	End of Game

	59
	
	
	:30
	End of Game
	PA
	Tate Logo
	
	Fans that concludes tonight’s game.  Your final score is your Warriors ___ and the Lions ____.


	60
	
	
	:30
	End of Game
	PA
	Tate Logo
	
	The Warriors return to the Pavilion next Tuesday, January 30 to take on the Hillvale University Bears.  Game set for 7pm.


	61
	
	
	:30
	End of Game
	PA
	Tate Logo
	
	For ticket information, please, contact the Tate University ticket office or visit us online at tateuwarriors.com. 

	62
	
	
	:30
	End of Game
	PA
	Tate Logo
	
	Tate Athletics thanks you for your attendance at tonight’s game.  
As you exit the Pavilion, please, help us keep the campus of Tate University beautiful by picking up any litter in your area.

As always, we ask everyone to buckle up and drive safely to your next destination.

Good night everybody!!!
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